Rev. 2  1
DESCRIPTION
The 73S8014BN is a single smart card (ICC) interface circuit
designed to provide full electrical compliance with ISO 7816-3,
EMV® 4.2, and NDS specifications. It is derived from the
73S8024RN industry-standard electrical interface, but adds
support for 1.8V smart card applications. The 73S8014BN has
been optimized to match set-top box/A/V conditional access

73S8014BN Data Sheet DS_8014BN_057
28 Rev. 2
6 Ordering Information
Table 9 lists the order numbers and packaging marks used to identify 73S8014BN products.
Table 9: Order Numbers and Packaging Marks
PART PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK
73S8014BN-IL/F  20 SO 73S8014BN
73S8014BN-ILR/F 20 SO 73S8014BN
F = Lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
R = Tape and reel.
7 Contact Information
For more information about Maxim products or to check the availability of the 73S8014BN, contact technical
support at www.maxim-ic.com/support.
DS_8014BN_057 73S8014BN Data Sheet
Rev. 2  29
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent
licenses are implied. Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
Maxim I nt egr at ed Product s,  120 San Gabr ie l Dr ive,  Sunnyva le,  CA 94086 408- 737- 7600
 2011 Maxim Integrated Products                                                    Maxim is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products.
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
1.0 12/10 Initial release —
2 12/11
Deleted “Certification Pending” from the NDS logo.
Added “designed to provide full electrical compliance with ISO
7816-3, EMV® 4.2, and NDS specifications” to the first
sentence.
Added “For NDS applications requiring an on-chip adjustable
POR, see the Maxim 73S8024RN series of interface ICs.” to
the first paragraph.
1
Provided additional description to Section 3.4. 16